# 900259128 06/26/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| J & M Sales, Inc. |          | 06/24/2013     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | I & K Vending, Inc.     |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 15001 S. Figueroa St.   |  |
| City:           | Gardena                 |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 90248                   |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark    |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 2902447 | FPLA         |
| Registration Number: | 4329505 | STARTINGLINE |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127252452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 212-725-2450

Email: email@hpiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald E. Hespos

Address Line 1: 110 West 40th Street - Suite 2501 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gerald E. Hespos   |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| Signature:         | /Gerald E. Hespos/ |
| Date:              | 06/26/2013         |

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif OP \$65.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005057 FRAME: 0538

**ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS** 

J & M Sales, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of

Delaware and has a place of business at 15001 S. Figueroa St., Gardena, CA 90248. J

& M Sales, Inc. is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed

on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, the goodwill associated with the respective

trademarks and the US trademark registrations identified on the attached Schedule of

Trademarks.

I & K Vending, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the state

of California and has a place of business at 15001 S. Figueroa St., Gardena, CA 90248.

I & K Vending, Inc. is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the

trademarks listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, the goodwill associated with

the respective trademarks and the US trademark registrations and applications identified

on the attached Schedule of Trademarks.

Now, wherefore, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, J & M Sales,

Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to I & K Vending, Inc., its successors and

assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached

Schedule of Trademarks, the goodwill associated with the respective trademarks and the

US trademark registrations identified on the attached Schedule of Trademarks. This

assignment grants to I & K Vending, Inc. the right to recover all income, royalties,

damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable with respect to the identified

trademarks and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future

infringement, misappropriation or dilution of the rights assigned to I & K Vending, Inc. in

TRADEMARK REEL: 005057 FRAME: 0539 the United States and in other countries where J & M Sales, Inc. had owned rights to the respective trademarks.

J & M Sales, Inc.

Name: Michael Fallas Title: President

Date: Wesiden

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005057 FRAME: 0540

# **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

| Mark             | Registration<br>No./Appl. Serial<br>No |
|------------------|--|
| FPLA, and design | 2,902,447                              |
| STARTINGLINE     | 4,329,505                              |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005057 FRAME: 0541

**RECORDED: 06/26/2013**